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* TRUMP MODEL MANAGEMENT LLC ALEXIA PALMER 05/16/2014
155 SPRING STREET, 3RD FL. NEW YORK CITY 10012 2234 Page 1/ 3
Batch # 666
DOC# DATE  LABEL GROSS COM  TXWITH AMOUNT
5504 017222011 CONDE NAST/EDITORIAL SHOOT 270.00 54.00 84.60 151,20
7048 0BMG2012  IMPALA, INC. IMAN COSMETICS / SHOOT DAY(S) 06/06 750000  1,60000  1,800.00 4,200,00
7046 08/08/2012 IMPALA, INC. IMAN COSMETICS / SHOOT DAY(S) 06/07 760000  1,600.00  1,800.00 4,200,00
8896 12/1B/2012 TRACY REESE/SHOOT DAY(S) 80000  160.00 192,00 448.00
0051 017282013 BLUEFLY / SHOOT DAY(S) 100000 20000 240,00 580,00
9508 050772013 CARMEN MARG VALVO { FASHION SHOW 30000 . 60,00 72,00 166.00
8532 05/06/2013 °*CONDE NAST/SHOOT DAY(S) 050813 260,00 50.00 80,00 140.00
8532 05/08/2013 *CONDE NAST/FITTING DAY 04/18H3 175,00 36.00 42,00 96.00
735 05M6/2013 *METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART / SHOOT DAY(S) 05/0: 250,00 £0,00 60,00 140.00
731 0S5KB/2013 C,M. CONDE NAST/ SHOOT DAY(S) 05/08/13 26000  -50,00 60,00 -140.00
735 05/06/2013 *METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART / FITTING DAY 04/1814 176.00 35.00 42,00 £8,00
9731 05/6/2013 C.M. CONDE NAST/FITTING DAY 04/8/13 47500  35.00 4200 -68,00
09904 05/06/2013 METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART / SHOOT DAY(S) 05/06 260,00 £0.00 60.00 140,00
000 05/08/2013 C.M. METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART / SHOOT DAY(S) 26000  -50.00 -80.00 -140.00
204 05/06/2013 METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART / FITTING DAY 04/18/15 176.00 35.00 42,00 £6.00
9000 05/08/2013 C.M. METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART / FITTING DAY 04/ 7500  -35.00 42,00 -08.00
10078 08/2472013 SAKS FIFTH AVENUE / SHOOT DAY(S) 50000 10000 120,00 280,00
10078 08/24/2013 BAKS FIFTH AVENUE / TRANSPORTATION ALLOWANCE 80.00 0.00 0.00 80.00
10763 12/16/2013 SMASHBOX COSMETICS / SHOOT DAY(S) 1000000 200000  2,400.00 5,800.00
10783 421612013 SMASHBOX COSMETICS / FLIGHT TICKET FAID BY MODE 842.30 0.00 0.00 842.30
10813 121622013 SMASHBOX COSMETICS / HOTEL PAID BY MODEL 222,30 0.00 0.00 222.30
79,630.60  5,860.00  6,700.80 77,080.60
2011014 017262011 TEST- DOM SMITH -200.00
26426652 01/26/201%4 ATST GO PHONE 444
12511 01/26/2011 JOLENE - ALEXIA - SHOES -67.85
12511 01728/2011 JOLENE - ALEXIAATT CELL -32.04
1282011 01/28/2011 CLOTHING - JOLENE CC -188.97
2030088 02/03/2011 TED GIBSON SALON EXP, 02/03/11 -86.13
30165046 0200812011 FUJI - DUANE READE-MAKEUP +25.54
30165048 02082011 FUJ! - DUANE READE-MOISTERIZER -8.48
39155048 02/08/2011 FUJ - FOREVER 24-CLOTHES 127
39165048 021082011 FUMJI - RICKY'S - MAKE UP -27.90
155 02/08/2011 TEST - MICHAEL DONOVAN -400.00
CHECK NO.:

TRUMP MODEL MANAGEMENT LLC
155 SPRING STREET, 3RD FL. NEW YORK CITY 10012

ALEXIA SUZETT PALMER
SAARONLD ROAD
KINGSTON 4

JAMAICA

TRUMP MODEL MANAGEMENT UC
CORPORATE ACCOUNT
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TRUMP MODEL MANAGEMENT LLGC
155 SPRING STREET, 3RD FL. NEW YORK CITY 10012

DOC.#  DATE LABEL
41103857 02140/2011  AT&T PHONE TO GO
1071 0211772011 PAZ TURNER- MODEL PROMO VIDEC
2162011 02/18/2011 DR.BOBBY BUKA-DERMOTOLOGIST
2002011 02/18/2011 CONNIE FLEMING-WALKING LESSONS
2 03/02R2011  TEST - FRANCESCO DI LELLA
62170243 03/03/2011  2/26 JFK/KINGSTON-PERSONAL
62176309 03/03/2011 2725 JFK/KINGSTON-CHANGE FEE
22511 03/07/2011  TEST-HEART OF BULL. STUDIO
1 03162011 TEST.GLWOOD
243258 04/06/2011 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES
162176621 05/31/2012  6/1 KINGSTON/AFK-PERSONAL
6700 07H2f2012 TOP NOTCH COURIERS | JUNE 2012
4 0116/2013 CLARE BYRNE BTYLIST
141 01172013 TEST -CHARLOTTE WALES
20602013 02/12/2013 WALKING LESSONS CONNIE FLEMING
185543 03/18/2013 BENS CAR & LIMO 8VC 0311113
6023 03/27/2013 SHOW PACKAGE
166503 04/04/2013 BENS CAR & LIMO SVC 03/14/13
165856 11/05/2013 BENS CAR & LIMO 5VC, 06/23/13
185856 11/05/2013 BENS CAR & LIMO SVC, D8/2413
B180646 01/08/2014  12/15 JFAKLA-EMASHBOX
8173747 01K06/2014 1216 CULVER HOTEL-SMASHBOX
7222 01/24/2014 INTERNET PROMO WEBSITE 2014
7223 01/24/2014 PORTFOLIO PAD JAN. 2014
82102535 02/05/2014 12716 MUSIC EXP LIMO LAPIU
7260 03/27/2014 PORTFOLIO PAD FEBRUARY 2014
7282 03/27/2014 TOP NOTCH COURIER FEB, 2014
7273 04/04/2014 PORTFOLIO PAD MARCH 2014
7274 04104/2014 TOP NOTCH | MARCH 2014
228817874 04/07/2014 FEDERAL EXPRESS 03/11/14
268008576 04/07/2014 FEDERAL EXPRESS 03/17/14
120089099 04/07/2014 FEDERAL EXPRESS 03/17/14
16028 06/12/2014 TOP NOTCH COURIERS Il 2014

TRUMP MODEL MANAGEMENT LLC
166 8PRING STREET, 3RD FL. NEW YORK CiTY 10012
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ALEXIA PALMER

06/16/2014

2234 Page 21 3

Batch #

GROSS coMm  TXWITH

CHECK NO.!

ALEXIA SUZETT PALMER
GAARONLD ROAD
KINGSTON 4

JAMAICA

TRUMP MODEL MANAGEMENT LLC
CORPORATE ACCOUNT

868

AMOUNT
-27.22
-260.00
-200,00
~75.00
-400.00
-186.00
-237.30
+400.00
-500.00
=4,000,00
-501.21
-4.00
-214.68
-226.00
-76.00
-50.85
-800.00
-08.24
-53.48
-84.08
-942.30
-222.30
-800.00
-40.00
-08.00
-40.,00
-61.01
-40.00
-61.64
-2.69
-11.18
-148
-1.26
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TRUMP MODEL MANAGEMENT LLC ALEXIA PALMER 05/16/2014
155 SPRING STREET, 3RDFL. NEW YORK CITY 10012 Page 373
Balch # 886
DOC# DATE  LABEL GROSS COM  TXWITH AMOUNT
7304 05122014 TOP NOTCH COURIERS | APRIL 2014 £1.42
7308 05/12/2014 PORTFOLIO PAD AFRIL 2014 40.00
261245350 05M3/2014 FEDERAL EXPRESS 04/07/14 -1.08
12,104.66
709 01252011 GASH TO ALEXIA PALMER 44.60
710 017262011 GASH TO ALEXIA PALMER -110.00
712 012872011 CASH TO ALEXIA SUZETT PALMER ~200.00
716 02012011 GASH TOALEXIA SUZETT PALMER 125,00
717 0210472011 CASH TOALEXIA SUZETT PALMER 125,00
719 020872011 CASH TO ALEXIA SUZETT PALMER 125,00
724 021572011 CASH TO ALEXIA SUZETT PALMER -125.00
730 02222011 CASH TO ALEXIA SUZETT PALMER -125,00
977 06/0472012 CASH TO ALEXIA SUZETT PALMER -126,00
30450
NET BALANCE 3,880.75
Chack # 00012871 to ALEXIA SUZETT PALMER m $3,880.76 ¢

TRUMP MODEL MANAGEMENT LLC GAPITAL ONE BANK CHECKNO:; 00012871

156 SPRING STREET, 3RD FL. NEW YORK CITY 10012 NEW YORK, NY 10019 DATE:  §/16/2014
PAY TOTHEORDEROF  ALEXIA SUZETT PALMER ${388076 |

+ss YHREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 76/ 100 ** DOLLARS

TRUMP MODEL MANAGEMENT LLC
CORPORATE ACCOUNT

ALEXIA SUZETT PALMER

EAARONLD ROAD
KINGSTON 4
JAMAICA
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VOID UNLESS PRESENTED WITHIN 180 DAYS
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OMB Approval: 1205-0310
Expiration Date: 0172172012

Labor Condition Application for Noenimmigrant Workers
ETA Form 9035 & S035E
U.S. Department of Labor

F. Rate of Pay
1. Wage Rate (Required) 2. Per: (Choosa only one) *
From: § 7500000 -
O Hour [0 Week 0 Bi-Weekly 0O Month ® Year
To: § N/A

G. Employment and Pravalling Wage Information

Important Note: It Is important for the employer to dafine the place of intended employment with as much geographic specificity as possible
The place of employment addrass listed below must be a physical location and canngt be a P.O, Box. The employer may use this seclion
to Identify up to three (3) physical locations and corresponding prevalling wapes covering each location where work will be parformed and
the electronic system will accept up to 3 physical locations and prevailing wage Informaticn. If the employer has received approval from the
Departmenti of Labor {o submit this form non-electronically and the work Is expected 1o be performed in more than one focation, an
attachment must be submitted in order to complete this section.

a. Place of Employment 1
1. Address1*

155 SPRING STREET

2. Address 2 FLOOR
3. Ciy* 4. County *

NEW YORK NEW YORK
5. State/District/Territory * 6. Poslal code *

NEW YORK 10012

Prevalling Wage Information (comesponding to the place of employment focallon listed above)
7. Agency which Issued prevalling wage § 7a. Prevalling wage tracking number (If applicable) §
N/A N/A
8. Wage lavel *
oI aonr om drv ONA
9. Prevalling wage * 10. Per: (Choose only cne) *
$ 45400.00 O Hour O Week [ Bl-Weekly 0O Month ®f Year
11. Prevailing wage source (Choose only one) *
f OES O CBA O DBA 0O SCA O Other
11a. Year source published * | 11b. If *OES®, and SWA/NPC did not issue prevailing wage OR "Other” In question 11,
specify source §

2011 OFLC ONLINE DATA CENTER

H. Employer Labor Condition Statements

.\ [mpontant Note: In order for your applicallon to ba pracessed, you MUST read Seclion H of the Labor Condition Application — General
Instructions Form ETA 8035CP under the heading *Employer Labor Condition Statements® and agres 1o all four (4} labor condilion statements
summarized below:
{1) Wages: Pay nonimmigranis at [east the local pravalling wage or the employer’s aclual wage, whichever is higher, and pay for non-
productive time, Offer nonimmigrants henafits on the same basis as offered to U.S. workers,
(2) Working Caonditions: Provide working conditlons for nonimmigrants which will not adversely affact the working conditions of
workers simllarly employed,
(3) Strike, Lockout, or Work Stoppage: There Is no strike, lockout, or work stoppage in the named occupatien at tha place of
employment.
(4) Notice: Nolice to union or Lo workers has been or will be provided in the named occupation at the place of employment. A copy of
this form will be pravided io each nonimmigrant worker employed pursuant to the application.

1. Lhave read and agree to Labor Condilon Statements 1, 2, 3, and 4 above and as fully explained [n Section H dyes ONo
of the Labor Condition Application — General Instructions - Form ETA 8035CP. *

ETA Form 9035/9035E FOR DEPARTMENT OF LABOR USE ONLY Page3of 5

Casc Numbet; 1-200-11083-585972 Case Status: CERTIFIED Period of Employment; _ 03202011 (o 09282014




OMB No.]615-0008; Expires 10/31/2013

H-1B Data Collection and

Filing Fee Exemption Supplement
. ]

Department of Homeland Security
U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services

1. Name of the petitioner 2. Name of the beneficiary

| Trump Model Management LLC | [ Alexia PALMER

]

Part A. Genersl Information

1. Employer Information - (check all itens that apply)

8. [s thepetitioner an H-1B dependent employer? & No
b. Has the petitioner ever been found to be a willful violator? BJ No
¢. Is the beneficiary an H- B nonimmigrant exempt from the Dept. of Labor atiestation requirements? & No

L. [T yes, is it because the beneficiary's annual rate of pay is equal to at least $60,0007 O No

2. Or is it because the beneficiary has a master's or higher degree in a specialty related to the employment? & No
d. Has the u&mouoq.ano?& TARP n.:a&nm {provide explanation on Page 7, Part 9 if the petitioner has R No
subsequently repaid all TARP finding)?
¢. Does the petitioner empley 50 or more individuals in the U.S.? & No
If yes, are more then 50% of those employees in H-1B or L nonimmigrant status? & No

2. Beneficlary's Highest Level of Education {Check one box below)
"' a. NODIPLOMA

§€ b. HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE DIPLOMA or the
equivalent (example: GED)

O c. Some collepe credit, but less than 1 year

MSW, MBA)

[ d. One or more years of college, no degree LLE JD)

O 0O a0

3 . Associate's degree (for example: A4, AS) I Doctaratc dogreo (for example. PhD, EdD)

3. Major/Primary Field of Study

X O 0O 0O

OO0 0O O

f. Bachelor's degree (for example: BA, AB, BS)

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

8. Master's degree (for example: MA, MS, MEng, MEd,

h. Professional degree (for example: MD, DDS, DVM,

_ High School

4. Rate of Pay Per Year 5. DOT Code 6. NAICS Code
$75,000.00 2 19 |7 711 |14 |1]|0
PartB, Fee Exemption Determination =
In order for USCIS to determine if you must pay the additionel $1,500 or $750 American Competitiveness and Workforce an.g.w e
Improvement Act (ACWIA) fee, answer all of the following questions: 2
Bne O yves 1+ Areyouan institution of higher education 2s dofined in section 101(a) of tho Higher Education Act of 2

1965, 20 U.S.C. 1001(a)?

XNo [0 ves 2. Are you a nonprofit organization or entity related to or affiliated with an institution of higher education,

as defined in section 101{a) of the Higher Education Act of 1963, 20 U.S.C. 1001(2)?

Kne [0 ves 3. Areyou anonprofit research organization or a governmental research organization, as defined in 8 CFR

214.2M){(19)ii)(Cy?

Eza O Yes 4. Is this the second or subsequent request for an extension of stey that this petitioner has filed for this alien?

Xivo O Yes 5. Is this an amended pelition that does not contain any request for extensions of stay?

Form [-129 H-18 Dasa Collection Supplement (Rev. 11/23/10)N Page 17

R AR
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16
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April 12 2011

U.S. Department of Homeland Security
U.S. Citizenship and tmmigration Services
Vermont Service Center

30 Houghton Street

St. Albans, Vermont 05478

RE: PALMER, Alexia
H-1B Visa Petition

Dear Sir or Madam:

| am pleased to present this letter in support of the attached H-1B visa pelition
being filed on behalf of Ms. Alexia Palmer. Trump Model Management LLC a/k/a
Trump Madels wishes to utilize Ms. Palmer's professional services.. We will m3u~o< her
as a Fashion Model for a temporary period of three (3) years.

To this end, | take the liberty of detailing below the. nature of our business
activities, Ms, Palmer's extraordinary talent in the fashion modeling industry and the
position offered.

THE PETITIONER

Established in 1999, Trump Model Management is cne of New York City's top
modeling agencies. With a name that symbolizes success, the agency has risen to the
top of the fashion market, producing models that appear on the pages of magazines
such as Vogue, on designer runways, in advertising campaigns and blockbuster
movies. We take pride in scouting and developing our own talent in the stars of today
and tomorrow, as well as maintaining outstanding client relations. With unsurpassed
management and direction, our diverse group of managers and scouts continue to
impress the world with their taste and style. Trump Mode! Management is an
expression of exquisite beauty and contemporary style.

For over 10 years, Trump Model Management has been at the forefront of
cultivating and nurturing a wide range of innovative and vibrant model talent. Priding
itself in developing and managing some of the most noteworthy girls in the industry,
Trump Models is also commitied to creating a sense of family beyond the walls of the

agency.

Corinne Nicolas, President of Trump Model Management, and her team are
dedicated and ambitious in their pursuit of fulfilling the careers for each of their models.
She has enlisted veteran Mode! Managers Jan Stewart, Sandra Sperka, Jolene

3 Wi \ et
| Q0 dH iy D)
] N ../.... _.“. q ’ e

155 SPRING STREET NYC 10012 F: 212 924 1880 F: 212 924 0880 WWW.TRUMPMODELS.COM
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4

Further, in accordance with paragraph (5) above, Ms. Palmer will command a

salary of $75,000.00 per year, remuneration substantially higher than usually
encountered in the field,

POINT il

THE LABOR CONDITION REQUIREMENT HAS BEEN MET

The required labor condition application has been filed with the U.S. Depariment
of Labor and approved by the Certifying Officer.

CONCLUSION

A review of the regulations and pertinent case law clearly establishes that Ms.
Palmer merits classification as an H-1B alien.

Your review of the attached H-1B visa petition is respectfully solicited. We thank
you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,
WILDES & WEINBERG P.C.

ity

Encl, . R A, Barreto

28
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TRUMP MODEL MANAGEMENT LLC “ CHASE The Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A. 013642
-

91 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK CITY 10003 New York, NY 10017
13642 1-2/210
| DATE ] t CHECK AMOUNT 8
8 23 o7 pav = $  xxxg,427.35

Eight Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Seven Dollars And 35/100

TO THE ORDER OF

TRUMP MODEL MANAGEMENT LLC
MODEL PAYROLL ACCOUNT

AUTH SIG
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FLORIDA BANK 8 5 9 O

ICKELL AVENUE
CONCACAF FLORIDA 33131
67.904/670 02 9/5/2002 E
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BAC FLORIDA BANK 8 5 9 3

848 BRICKELL AVENUE

CONCACAF MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131
. 9/5/2002

63-904/670 02 :
SZLEESEE Multisport Games Development Inc. } $**10'°00'00 %
2
Ten Thousand and 00/100*********************************************************** 3
! DoLLARS "g‘
Multisport Games Development Inc. C30Z2565159 G735 o= a
721 Fifth Avenue )
New York, NY 10022
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\ Ny
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BAC FLORIDA BANK 8 5 9 7

% 848 BRICKELL AVENUE
CONCACAF MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131
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el Multisport Games Developm *%20.000.00
ORDER OF: : ept 188+ 1034 aR3e a3es 14 ogo-a3dds S
Twanty Thousand and 00/100*******t********t***************************************
i DoLLARS
Multisport Games Development Inc.
721 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10022
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[FD>  security teatures. Details on back.
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Housing Summary May 3-6 Mogul Visit.

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

Hilton East Brunswick

Bridgewater Marriott

Hampton Inn - Clinton

Marriott Courtyard - Basking Ridge
Marriott Courtyard - Lebanon
Serazen Cottage

Total

65,139.00
17,612.00
25,466.00
28,156.00
5,355.00
5,343.76

$
$
3
$
$
$
$

147,071.76

RIF
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MHWHMCTEPCTBO IOCTHIHH U.S. Department of State
POCCHUHMCKOH ®ENEPAITHA Attn: Office of the Legal Adviser
(MHHIOCT POCCHH) . Attn: Bureau of European and Eurasian
Affairs
XitHag yi., a. 14, Mockea, 119991
son. (495) 955-59-99, are (495) 955-57-79 2201, C Stroet, N.W.
E-mail: info@minjust.ro Washmgton, DC 20520
08 112N Ne_ 06 ~1V9352/14 Honorable John G. Koelt]
United States District Judge
Ha Ne oT United States District Court for the
Southern District of New York
500 Pear| Street

New York, NY 10007
Fax: +1 (212) 805-7912

B ortHOmenwn nema HanwoManrpHEIR
KomuTeT  [eMokpatwdeckoi — mapTud
IpoTHBR Poccrtickoit Penepanyit ¥ OIPyTHX
Ne 18-CV-03501-JGK (S.D.N.Y.)

Munncrepcrso octanyM Poccmiickoli Pepepammu wmMeer 4ecTh INPENpPOBOIUTH
npunaraeMoe 3agricuue 006 wMMyHHTCTe Poccuiickoit ®Dexepamuu, KacaroLieecs
YTBEPKOEHMH, coZepXampxcid B YTOYHEHHOM HCKe, momaHHoMm 3 okrsaGps 2018 r.
HanponabHEIM KOMHTeTOM JleMOKpaTAdeCKOH MapTHHM B paMKax BeAyImeroca cyaebHoro
pasbuparenscrea HanmosanpHeli xoMHATET J{eMoKpaTHaeckoli napTan NpoTHB Poccuiickoi
Denepaumm u npyrux (Ne 1:18-CV-3501-JGK (S.D.N.Y.).

Hanparnsa HacTosmee MUCEMO H OpHiaraeMoe 3aspiieHde, Poccuiickas (Denepalns
CO BCEM YBaXECHHEM OTMedaeT, YTO HE BCTymaeT B BhIeyKasaHHOEe palbupareiscTso,
HE OTKA3KBAETCS OT CBOETO CyBEepEHHOIO HMMYHHTETA B COOTBETCTBHAHM ¢ MEXAYHAPOIHBIM
OpaBOM WJIH 3aKoHoaaTenberBoM CocomHeHHBIX 1lITaToB AMeEpHKM HIA NpPakTHKOH
denepanpEEIX cymos CIIIA, a Taroke He nOpusHaerT IopHcaukiHro OkpyXHOro cyza
Coemuuennsrx llltatoB Amepukn. Poccaiickas Pesiepanms coxpanser 3a coboi Bce mpasa
HHOCTPAHHOI'O CYBEPEHHOTO IroCyNapcTEa.

Mnuucrepcrso  roctuumn  Poccmiicko#t  @eficpanMH  TaloKe — Hanpasiser
IO SJEKTPOHHOM I[OYTe KONHH 23TOr0 IHMCEMa M HOpPHIraeMoro K HEMY 3asBJICHHA
yuyacTHEKaMm pasbuparenscTBa, a mMeHHO, HarmmoHaimsHOMY KoMuTeTy JleMoxparuueckoit
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naptun (c/o Joseph M. Sellers, Cohen Milstein Sellers & Toll PLLC (DC), 1100 New York
Avenue, N.W, Suite 500, West Tower, Washington, DC 20005, e-mail;
jsellers@cohenmilstein.com), donny «lomsansn Tpamn B Ilpesmzentsi» (c/o Michael A.
Carvin, Jones Day LLP, 51 Louisiana Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20001,
e-mail: macarvin@jonesday.com), Apacy Aranapopy H DMuHy AranapoBy (c/o Scott Sonny
Balber, Herbert Smith Freehills New York LLP, 450 Lexington Ave, New York, NY 10017,
e-mail: scott.balber@hsf.com), ixapeny Kymmepy (c/o Abbe David Lowell, Winston &
Strawn LLP, 1700 K St NW, Washington, DC 20006,
e-mail: adlowell@winston.com), xopmxy Ilanoxomonocy (c/o Caroline Johnston Polisi,
Pierce Bainbridge Beck Price & Hecht LLP, 20 West 23rd Street, Sth Fl, New York,
NY 10010, e-mail: cpolisi@creizmanlic.com), Pomkepy  CroyRy-Mnazmemy
(c/o Robert C. Buschel, Buschel Gibbons, P.A., 100 S.E. 3d Ave, Suite 1300,
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394, e-mail: buschel@bglaw-pa.com), opramusamem «Wikil.eaks»
(c/o Joshua Lewis Dratel, Law Offices of Joshua L. Dratel, P.C., 29 Broadway, Suite 1412,
New York, NY 10006, e-mail: jdratel@joshuadratel.com).

Mpusoxenne: Ha Q1.

Hwupexrop AenapramenTa

MEXIYHEpOIHOIO Ipasa H COTPY IHHYE \ M.B. Busorpazos
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Translation into English
/Official blank of the Ministry of Justice of the Russian Federation/

U.S. Department of State
Attn: Office of the Legal Adviser
Attn: Bureau of European and
Eurasian Affairs
2201 C Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20520

Honorable John G. Koeltl
United States District Judge
United States District Court for the
Southern District of New York
500 Pecarl Street
New York, NY 10007
Fax: +1 (212) 805-7912
6 November 2018, no. 06-144392/18 :

RE: Democratic National Committee v. The Russian Federation et al.
18-CV-03501-JGK (S.D.N.Y))

The Ministry of Justice of the Russian Federation has the honor to convey
the enclosed Statement of Immunity by the Russian Federation as to the allegations
contained within the Amended Complaint filed on October 3, 2018 by the Democratic
National Committee in the ongoing proceedings in Democratic National Committee v.
The Russian Federation et al., No. 1:18-CV-3501-JGK (S.D.N.Y.).

By transmitting this letter and the enclosed Statement, the Russian Federation
respectfully does not enter an appearance in the litigation, does not waive its
sovereign immunity under international law or the United States’ statutory or federal
common law, and does not submit to the jurisdiction of the United States District
Court.

The Russian Federation reserves all rights as a foreign sovereign State.

The Ministry of Justice of the Russian Federation also transmits by e-mail

copies of this Note and the enclosed Statement to the litigants, namely, Democratic




i . To:01012128057912 Page-4/14
fe e wUOUEIQBAGe 118 0y-03501-JGK Document 186 Filed 11/09718  Page 5 of 15

National Committee (c/o Joseph M. Sellers, Cohen Milstein Sellers & Toll PLLC
(DC), 1100 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 500, West Tower, Washington, DC
20005, e-mail: jsellers@cohenmilstein.com), Donald J. Trump For President, Inc.
(c¢/o Michael A, Carvin, Jones Day LLP, 51 Louisiana Avenue, NW, Washington, DC
20001, e-mail: macarvin@jonesday.com), Aras I. Agalarov and Emin A. Agalarov
(c/o Scott Sonny Balber, Herbert Smith Freehills New York LLP, 450 Lexington Ave,
New York, NY 10017, e~mail: scott.balber@hsf.com), Jared C. Kushuner (c/o Abbe
David Lowell, Winston & Strawn LLP, 1700 K St NW, Washington, DC 20006,
e-mail: adlowell@winston.com), George Papadopoulos (c/o Caroline Johnston Polisi,
Pierce Bainbridge Beck Price & Hecht LLP, 20 West 23rd Street, Sth Fl, New York,
NY 10010, email: cpolisi@creizmanllc.com), Roger J. Stone, Ir.
(c/o Robert C. Buschel, Buschel Gibbons, P.A., 100 S.E. 3d Ave, Suite 1300, Fort
Lauderdale, FL 33394, e-mail: buschel@bglaw-pa.com), Wikil.eaks (c/o Joshua
Lewis Dratel, Law Offices of Joshua L. Dratel, P.C., 29 Broadway, Suite 1412, New
York, NY 10006, e-mail: jdratel@joshuadratel.com).

Enclosure: on 12 pages.

Director of the Department
for International Law and Cooperation Mikhail V.Vinogradov

/Official seal of the Ministry of
Justice of the Russian Federation/
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To: i
Subject: Baldasaro comments on Clinton

Hey

I wanted to check in with the Secret Service and see if you guys are looking into remarks from New Hampshire fawmaker
that Clinton should be shot for treason? (Article below)

Thank you.

Al Baldasaro: Hillary
be shot for treason,

- CAMBRIDGE — An adviser to Republican presidential nominee Donald Trump doubled =

down Tuesday on comments he made saying that Democratic presidential nominee Hillary
Clinton should be shot for treason.

But New Hampshire state Rep. Al Baldasaro, a Republican who co-chairs Trump's national
veterans' coalition, stressed that he was not saying someone should assassinate Clinton.

"The liberal media took what | said and went against the law and the Constitution and ran with it,
and they said that | wanted her assassinated, which | never did," Baldasaro toid The
Republican/MassLive.com. "l said | spoke as a veteran, and she should be shot in a firing squad
for treason.”

Baldasaro first made the comments in July on the "The Kuhner Report" on WRKO-AM Boston,
when he said, "Hillary Clinton should be put in the firing iine and shot for treason” because of her

use of a personal email server when she was secretary of state.

Trump himself recently made headlines for saying that "maybe there is" something gun owners can
do if Clinton gets elected president and appoints Supreme Court justices. Trump's campaign later
said he was referring to political organizing, although critics said his comments could incite
violence against Clinton.

htto://www.masslive.com/politics/index.ssf/2016/08/trump_adviser al_baldasarg _hil.htm|

Campaign Lorrespondent
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See Reverse for
Certain Definitions

TRUMP OLD POST OFFICE MEMBER CORP

(a Delaware Corporation)

@Whis ertifies that  pon oro 11 i3 the owner of
L O E— iy puaid and
norn-assessable Jhares g[ the above Gaw;éomaow/ W/@y@*ﬂé@ 0/&.@/ on the books
of the Corboration by the holder hereof i fersor or by duly authorized Attorngy
upory servender 9'[ this G’e/‘(g/ﬁ:azf@ /‘{”W endorsed.

I Witwess Whereof, e said Corporation kas caused this Certficate to- be signed by s
@/ Méaﬂzea//%am and to be sealed with the Jm/gf Vo Lorlopalos

Dated, July 26, 2013 ‘ 2-534(a)(2)

L...44
Donald J. Trump President
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See Reverse for
Certain Definitions

TRUMP OLD POST OFFICE MEMBER CORP

(a Delaware Corporation)

@his Certifies that _ rvanka oro 11c (o the ownergf
2-534(a)(1) Jfelly paid and
norn-assessable Jhares 9'[ the above 60/7&0}%2&19{& tﬂcz@@'ﬂé&/ m{y o the books
Llcy[ the @w;ﬁaf'atm é;// the holder /émf wy persory or @/ af(/‘y authorized ./ﬁfc‘ww,g&

In Witness Whereaf, the saud Copporation fas caused thiis Cergjicate to- be signed by s
(éz‘éﬁ authorized ﬁb&w and, to- be sealed with the Jeal 9'[ he Ot ¢

onald J. Trump

o
CCw)

i

2

iy




See Reverse for
Certain Definitions

TRUMP OLD POST OFFICE MEMBER CORP

(a Delaware Corporation)

@This Uertifies that _ sric opo 11 ds the owner gf
B 2-534@)(1) | Sflly paid and
non-assessable JShares gf the above (?o:'/mm :ﬁcméy‘éméé m@ o the books

of the (?w;&o.fﬂ&bfa» @ the fholder fereof in persorn or é/o duly authorized Jfaorngo
upon: survender gf this Gertefecate /ém/éefg endorsed.

In Witness Whereof, the said 6"0&@&(4&/& has caused this Certyficate to- Jf/ Jg:/zew/ by dis
duly authorized gfficers and to- be sealed with lthe Jeal of

July 26. 2013




See Reverse for
Certain Definitions

TRUMP OLD POST OFFICE MEMBER CORP
(a Delaware Corporation)

mhiﬁ @Ert‘ff%‘eﬁ ﬂfp.ti Donald J. Trump

BN 0-534()() |

@WW Mméﬂa'méw/wzré&é&gfm/‘gf

Dhated 3Iuly 26. 2013

Donald J. Trump

AHAQDE GGG
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UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (from and back) CAREFULLY
A.NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

Ts. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)
,-CT Corporation —!
4400 Easton Commons Way,
Suite 125 -

Columbus, Ohio 43219

Attention: Andrew Hurd [) A,j
THE ABOVE SPACE 1S FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

R — I e
18. INITIAL FINANGING STATEMENT FILE# 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is
200412171287297 filed on: December 17, 2004 to be fited [for recond] (of recorded) in the

REAL ESTATE RECORDS.
2. l I TERMINATION: Effecth of the Financing Staty identified above is terminated with respect o security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement

3. JCONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with
continued for the additional period provided by applicable faw.

pect to iy interest(s) of the S d Party authorizing this Continuati is

4. [E ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Ghve name of assignes in tem 7a or 7b and address of assigree in item 7c: and sisc give name of assignor inlem 9

5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amsndment aftects DDeblor or D Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes.
Also check one of the foliowing three boxes and provide appropriate information 1 tems 6 and/or 7.

CHANGE xdior addr ] refertothe detaled i i DELETE name Give record name DADDname: Completetem 7aor 7h. and alsotem 7ec
in regards o changing the namefaddress ofa 2 to be deleted in item Ga or 6b. a'scwnﬂdoihems?e»?i {tappicable).
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:
8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME
OR 8b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX’
7. CHANGED {NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME
STABFUND SUB NCA AG
OR 7b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX
1 ’ E COUNTRY
7c. MAILING ADDRESS C/O SCHWEIZERISCHE oy STATE {POSTAL CODE OU
NATIONALBANK, BUNDESPLATZ | BERNE Switzerland
DD'L INFORE | 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7¢. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION
GANIZATION
TOR |
ENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check onty gne box.
2] ib i7 D leted or D added, or give entum[]restated collateral description. or describ t ! D g

9. NAME oF SECURED PARTY oF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assigror, i this is an A ig ). if this is an Amendment authorized by a Oebtor which
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor. or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here D and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.
9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME

UBS Real Estate Securities Inc.

OR IG5, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX
10.0PTIONAL FiLER REFERENCE DATA ;
0. A" Debtor: Trump Delmonico LLC and Trump Park Avenue Acquisition LLC 67

Filed with: NY SOS

126225 - Trump Park Avenue (New York, NY)
FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT {FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

FILING NUMBER: 200904060195481




UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS simnl and back! CAREFULLY
1. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # (sams as item 12 on Amendment form)

200412171287297 filed on: December 17, 2004

12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (same as item & on Amendment form)

12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

UBS Real Estate Securities Inc.
s/

a

120, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX

13. Use this space Tor additional information

Debtor Name:

Trump Delmonico LLC and Trump Park Avenue Acquisition LLC

2107256 009 APR -6 FH 3 36

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC3Ad) {REV. 07/20/48)

Filed with: NY SOS

126225 - Trump Park Avenue (New York, NY)
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www 1 fips.ru/fips_servl/fips_servlet?DB=RUTM&rn=1248&DocNumber=160413&TypeFile=html

(190) (111)

Ru 160413

RUSSIAN AGENCY
FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Trademarks, service marks and appellations of origin

Trademarks, service marks

(111) Registration number: 160413 (220) Date of filing the application:
10/23/1996
(210) Application number: 96714164
(151) Date of registration: 1/16/1998
(181) Expiration Date of Registration: October 23, 2006
(450) Date of publication: 10/12/1998

(540)

TRUMP TOWER

(732) Copyright holder's name:
Donald J. Trump, New York (US)

(511) MKTU classes and the list of goods and / or services:
36 - real estate operations, in particular the sale, rental and management of residential and real estate,
industrial real estate.

Trademark, Service Mark Notices

Renewal of trademark registration

(732) Rightholder:
Donald J. Trump, 725 Fifs Avenue, New York, New York 10022, USA (US)

(186) Date until which the registration period is extended: 10/23/2016
(580) Date of introduction of changes to the State Register of TK: 02/16/2007

Published: 03/25/2007

Issuance of a duplicate trademark certificate

(732) Rightholder:
Donald J. Trump, 725 Fifs Avenue New York, New York, 10022, United States of America (US)

Date of issue of the duplicate: 21.08.2007
(580) Date of introduction of changes to the State Register of TK: 08.21.2007

Published: 12.10.2007

www 1 fips.ruffips_servl/ffips_servlet?DB=RUTM&rn=1248&DocNumber=160413&TypeFile=html
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Change of address for correspondence

(732) Rightholder:
Donald J. Trump, 725 Fifs Avenue New York, New York, 10022, United States of America (US)

(750) Address for correspondence:
PETOSHEVICH Ltd., Khlebny per. 19B, pom. 1, Moscow, 121069

(580) Date of entry in the State Register: 11/08/2016

Date of publication of the notice: 11/25/2016

Extension of the term of the exclusive right to a trademark

(732) Rightholder:
Donald J. Trump, 725 Fifs Avenue New York, New York, 10022, United States of America (US)

(186) Date until which the validity of the exclusive right has been extended: 10/23/2026
(580) Date of entry in the State Register: 11/08/2016

Date of publication of the notice: 11/25/2016

State registration of an agreement on the alienation of the exclusive right to a trademark in relation to all
goods and / or services

Exclusive Transferee:
Donald J. Trump, 725 Fifs Avenue, New York, New York 10022, United States of America (US)

(732) Rightholder:
DTTM Operations, LLK, 725 Fifs Avenue, New York, NY 10022, USA (US)

(750) Address for correspondence:
PETOSHEVICH Ltd., Khlebny Per., 19B, pom. 1, Moscow, 121069

Date and number of the state registration of the contract:
10.03.2017 RD0218151

(580) Date of entry in the State Register: 03/10/2017

Date of publication: 10.03.2017

www 1 fips.ruffips_servl/ffips_servlet?DB=RUTM&rn=1248&DocNumber=160413&TypeFile=html 2/2



Shanghai Huaxin Pefroleum Group Limited

Proof of Funds

Shanghai Huaxin Petroleum Group Limited, hereby certify that:
as the only shareholder of HongKong Huaxin Petroleum Limited,
we have sufficient funds to pay for the rest $ 4,725,000.00 of Unit

78B of the Trump Tower.

Company: Shanghai

Chairman: %M et

2012026

Limited




Date 2 j jb‘ L

The Trump Corporation
725 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York 10017

Re:  Unit jﬁi%
Trump Waorld Tower Condominium
845 United Nations Plaza
New York, New York

To Whom i May Concem:

in connection with my purchase of the above captioned Unit, | hereby authorize you to forward my
Common Charges and Electric Charge bills, as weli as any correspondence in connection with the Unit, to

me at the following address:

Address: FLAT/R.M f?ﬂj‘ -0b !Z/F
CONVENTION PIAZA OFFICE ToOWER

I HARBOUR RoAD, WANHAT |
Phone: %fl’, - 32 33?2
Email: HRHIE B HUAYINLS .0 or ‘/W}'%j““ @ huaxinle. com

ﬁ;%&%{f L% fdti

™
»

D TO THE UNIT

Very truly yt:»ursF )

.

O " Yy chiAn cHATO

Umt Ownar (Prmt and Sign)
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2 WALL STREET 21ST FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORI 10005
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CITIIANK, N.A. BR. #725
90 PARK AVENLIE
NEW YORK, NY 10016
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2 WALL STREET 21ST FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

DATE 53‘/“1 /E’CI = 18210
PAY . . .
B?aggﬂ OF 1\18 T;{L\mv weild  Towe Cb‘ﬂdomm‘lmm : | $: 240 00

| Tws Ly Aye d J? QW an A %J il l DOLLARS (3] m"w';"“;
cifibank

CITIBANK, N.A. BR. #7209

2 40 PARK AVENUE :
| oo foota @
. ForR__BAc. EABz Twh 3 /L/ _X /fvle e

L&m.mmwmmm«:&w{ = B T T~ R e T o S T e e

DACHENG LAW OFFICES LLP
2 WALL STREET 21ST FLOCR
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

pate_ C>o 1/ >0pa 16210
ey | | -
| ORDER OF T\w _ﬁ’am? Wt td Toaee {sndnminTum | $ [ob0, ¢
One__7h vid & 9] A and _or e poLLARS (3 EERLT

oY 2
citibank’ s
CITIBANK, N.. A BH #7289 P 5

90 PARK AVEN
NEWYORK, NY1nma

T AT o o Gl I e C T

]
g

T 0

e S e e T e B e o e 5T




T e e e e e e e 3 o e e s e i S e o e e T (T e T e L

ﬁ‘ 1265
; DACHENG LAW OFFICES LLP
¢ 2 WALL STREET 215T FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORKX 10005
i ' pate_ 937%) /ey e

PAY . |

.| ORDER OF T\; aAb 0 L _(:::m were (o o do v Tl v | $ 2L oo i

5 . . a_? R . ‘

Two hundizd —CML{ o A{ e DOLLARS (3 AT

citibank’

CITIBANK, N.A. BR. #729
390 PARK AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10016 L

in i 3?{:}:?\ i A RY ﬁ"’ e ’YWY%®

B P e T e B T oo S o o S o e S

DACHENG LAW OFFICES LLP

2 WALL STREET 2187 FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

pate_ 0>/ }/YD! > e

PAY : o .
olE.  The Tyume (oxpotation 'S go0.ee

g - B P

Tﬂwil haielie A I s " DOLLARS (o1 B

CItlbank

CITIBANK, N.A. BR. #729
80 PR v NUE ) Ve )

Ml {6, oo TWEAER

FOR

T T T T

1262

j DACHENG LAW OFFICES LLP

b 2 WALL STREET 215T FLOOR

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 16005

¢ e B ~ oy _8-

E DATE ("}“/OI/L‘YCI 2 16219

y PAY : -
R The Trawp Coy] palGtTer) s oo, 8o

il

T e P e e e T e

Dye Thousand  aw & / - - poLLARs [ BB
citibank’

CITIBANK, N.A. BR. #720
50 PARK AVENL/E
NEW YORK, NY 10016

T T R T e T o R T e T T e e e e v e e e o e P e e B ST







	SHOCKING DOCS COVER
	Alexia-Palmer-Financial-Ledger-2011-2014
	Alexia-Palmer-LCA-H1B-Petition
	Blais-Check-for-DocCloud
	concacaf-checks
	concacaf-checks2
	multisport-chuck-checks
	Public-Citizen-FOIA-SecretService-Trump-properties (1)
	Russia
	Russia2
	Russia3
	Trump-2nd-Amendment-Secret-Service-FOIA (2)7
	Trump-International-Hotel-D-C-Liquor-License2
	Trump-International-Hotel-D-C-Liquor-License5
	Trump-International-Hotel-D-C-Liquor-License6
	Trump-International-Hotel-D-C-Liquor-License7
	Trump-International-Hotel-D-C-Liquor-License8
	Trump-National-Golf-Club-Jupiter-Liquor-License
	Trump-old-post-office
	Trump-old-post-office3
	Trump-Park-Ave-Swiss-National-Bank
	Trump-Russia-Trademark-160413
	Trump-Tower-CEFC-Deal-27436
	Trump-Tower-CEFC-Deal-274313
	Trump-Tower-CEFC-Deal-274317
	Trump-Tower-CEFC-Deal-274319
	Trump-Tower-CEFC-Deal-274335
	Trump-Tower-CEFC-Deal-274338
	Trump-Tower-CEFC-Deal-274339
	Trump-Tower-CEFC-Deal-274341

